40 27634 Commerce Oaks Drive, Oak Ridge North. Texas 77385.
Phone: +1 888 - 663 - 1786 | Fax: +1 888 - 819 -6055 | pto@bezares.com | pto-usa.com
Series
3131 MD-3000/3060/3066/3070/3200/3500/3560
HD-4000/4060/4500/4560/4700/4800
Description Descripción
Hot Shift Power Take-off, 2 gears, Hydraulic
shifting and internal lubrication. Mounting

3131 MD-3000/3060/3066/3070/3200/3500/3560
HD-4000/4060/4500/4560/4700/4800
Part Number Breakdown Codificación PTO
3131 RA63 3EBP
SERIES:
3131  Allison 8 bolts
VERSIONS:
P Greasable Idler shaft
ASSEMBLY ARRANGEMENTS:
1 Right, Forward
3 Left, Forward
OUTPUT TYPE:
RA SAE “B” 2/4 bolt 13T. rotatable
RB SAE “BB” 2/4 bolt 15T. rotatable
RJ SAE “C” 4 bolt 14T
DA ISO 4 bolt
IB Flange SAE 1310
IC Flange SAE 1410
INPUT GEAR:
63 Allison 2300 / 3000 series
INTERNAL RATIOS:
(B) 34%
(C) 58%
(E) 68%
(G) 78%
(J) 84%
(M) 97%
(O) 119%
SHIFTER TYPE:
E Electric 12V. over Hydraulic
F Electric 24V. over Hydraulic
ABB
3